Moore County Kennel Club of NC
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Bon-Clyde Learning Center, 3030 Lee Avenue, Sanford, NC 27331
Judges: David Hirsch, 2878 Etna Street, Columbus, OH 43209

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, October 28, 2016

Ring 1:

Master/Excellent JWW - 109 Entries

Open JWW - 14 Entries

Novice JWW - 17 Entries

Premier Standard - 35 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 109 Entries

Open Standard - 13 Entries

Novice Standard - 12 Entries

Saturday, October 29, 2016

Ring 1:

Master/Excellent Standard - 120 Entries

Open Standard - 15 Entries

Novice Standard - 15 Entries

Premier JWW - 32 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 120 Entries

Open JWW - 14 Entries

Novice JWW - 13 Entries

Sunday, October 30, 2016

Ring 1:

Master/Excellent JWW - 121 Entries

Open JWW - 15 Entries

Novice JWW - 22 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 121 Entries

Open Standard - 17 Entries

Novice Standard - 16 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 203 dogs entered in
this event with 309 entries on Friday, 329 entries on Saturday, and 312 entries on Sunday for a total of 950
entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules
and regulations.
James P. Crowley, Secretary.
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Running Order List

Friday, October 28, 2016

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24101 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24110 Mica, Collie (Rough), Judy Smotrel

24118 Hope, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
24105 Joy, Collie (Smooth), Brian Brane

24304 Quest, Bouvier des Flandres, David Raper
24108 Betts, Doberman Pinscher, Fred Ochsner
24102 Lehigh, Akita, Janice Jones

24103 Charlie, Giant Schnauzer, Amy Reynolds
24106 Twitch, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich
24119 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24107 K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Stacy Garvin
24109 Peyton, Poodle (Standard), Barbara Carper
24111 Sunny, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
24112 Chase, Poodle (Standard), Diane Divine
24115 Kerri, Collie (Rough), William Watson
24116 Bird, Border Collie, Dudley Fontaine
24301 Tessa, German Shepherd Dog, Baptist Knaven
24502 Colt, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

24302 Exene, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

20101 Sizzle, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20102 Vegas, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Johnson
20103 Tish, Border Collie, George Collins

20207 Aspen, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

20115 Flip, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

20114 Jagen, Border Collie, Chris Elliott

20502 Blaze, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
20112 Sweep, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

20113 Favor, Poodle (Standard), Laura Boyce

20109 Kat, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

20111 Texas, Border Collie, Kathleen M. DeGiule
20201 Janey, All-American, Margaret Ann Harper
20204 Cajun, Poodle (Standard), Anne Stewart Morris
20206 Coal, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
20305 Neo, Australian Shepherd, Tom Savarese

20401 Casey, Old English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan
20105 Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
20202 Minnie, Collie (Smooth), Michele Brane

20205 Slater, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

20203 Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
20116 Keeper, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20117 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

20118 Pepper, Border Collie, Carol Collins

16101 Finn, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16106 Audie, All-American, Nicole Bozich

16118 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Wells

16111 CiCi, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley

16112 Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vicky Gillow

16113 Justice, Poodle (Miniature), Jane p. Smith

16114 Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Wallace

16116 Crush, Shetland Sheepdog, Alison Tickle

16117 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary R. Dolan

16119 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Piper M. Novick

16202 Pepper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David A. Moore
16110 Ela, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

16203 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Randi Martin

16207 Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Schaffer

16302 Bright, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16305 Kiss, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Susan Jackson
16401 Oscar, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16501 Cody, All-American, Linda Sanders

16306 Quincy, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Spencer
16103 Bounce, Border Collie, Jim Elliott

16108 Tipsy, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
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16206
16121
16201

12302
12117
12106
12116
12202
12301
12103
12104
12105
12107
12109
12111
12113
12114
12401
12108
12502
12101
12503

8101
8116
8119
8111
8104
8108
8109
8112
8113
8114
8115
8203
8204
8202
8103
8201
8105
8120
8503
8501
8121
8118

4201
4203

24501

20302
20303
20304
20403
20503
20801

16301
16502
16702
12403
12601
12704

8502

24901

Chic,
Izzie,

Zoey,

Raven,

Ziva,

Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas
Jax, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
Dallas, Papillon, Jill
Beamer, Border Terrier,

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
Red, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen,

Blum
Mary Oppermann

Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smunt

Miniature Schnauzer, Christina Trac

Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Brona H

David Raper

Mayhem,

Jesse, Rat Terrier, Robin Rudolph

Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Roback

Birdie,

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Devon, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Rice
Molly, Parson Russell Terrier, Susan Lutz
Roxy, Keeshond, Kathleen A. Bloden

Rinah, Border Terrier,

Sidney, Boston Terrier,

Ema, Cocker Spaniel,
Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterso

Cyndy W. Ochsner

Paula Buchma

Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh

zig-Zag,

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum
George,

Simba, Papillon, Lori Lipkin
Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher
Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody
Bo, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

Niki,
Joey,
Disco,

Papillon, Barbara Bray
Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

Papillon, Karen

Denali, Papillon, Anne

Ace, Havanese,

Toby,
Pree,
Flirt,

Wlodarski
H. Rees

Leslie Sprick

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amy English
Lowchen, Laura Boyce

Border Terrier,

Tantivy, Cavalier King

Ben, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urb
Yorkshire Terrier, Holly Dodge
Pomeranian, Jill Blum

2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh

Papillon, Lori Lipkin

Breeze, Havanese, Sandy Fisher

Papillon, Toni Moody

Dixie,
Token,
Posey
Nala,

Reese,

Joie,

Mary Oppermann
Charles Spaniel, She

Dachshund (Longhaired), Judith Arnold
Starla, Dachshund (Longhaired), Judith Arno

Jackson, Gordon Setter,

Ryder,
Maji,
Ares,
Josie,

Chelsea,

Diane Mary Dargay

Australian Shepherd, Erin Campbell

Portuguese Water

Dog, Judith Allen

Border Collie, Nicole Bozich
Bernese Mountain Dog, Kim Perry
Striker, Border Collie,

Harris, Border Terrier,
Link, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Stephanie

Raylan,

Julia,
Zetta,
Laney,

Cami,

Lyra,

Melissa Smith Boles

0ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan

Linda Ladner

Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Bray

All-American, Louise Quella
Keeshond, Kathleen Bloden
All-American, Keith Collins-Clapp

Papillon, Anne H.

Belgian Malinois,

Rees

Elizabeth Phelps

Sherry Holm
Paul Urban

ey

icks

n

rry Holm
an

1d

Ring 1: Open JWW

Lowe

Ring 1: Novice JWW



20703

16601
16701
16802
16804
16805
16806
16807

12701
12702
12801

8601
8602
8701
8804
8805

24116
24107
24118

20103
20207
20114
20109
20113
20117
20118

16104
16112
16113
16118
16114
16115
16117
16119
16206
16207
16103
16205
16201

12103
12104
12107
12111
12112
12113
12114

8101
8103
8111
8112
8203

24101
24110
24118
24105
24304
24102
24103
24106
24119

Drogon,

Border Collie, Eliza

Image, Border Collie, Janet
Kayleigh, Border Collie, Kat
Joey, Australian Shepherd, Denise Johnson

Action,

Border Collie, Bonni

Molly, Boxer, Tamara Lyn Dav
Storm, Labrador Retriever, J
Echo, Australian Shepherd, Paula Thomason

beth Ampleford

Velenovsky
hleen Johnson

e Buchanan
is
ane Elizabeth Fitzin

Moxie, Parson Russell Terrier, Deborah Williamson
Tulip, Shetland Sheepdog, Br
Pen, Poodle (Miniature), Kat

itt Kisley
hy Evans

Rose, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra H. Averitt

Rainie,

Basset Hound, Linda

Olive, Havanese, Marsha Gint
Spriggans, Parson Russell Te
Storm, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alane Landry

Bird, Border Collie, Dudley
K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Sta
Hope, Labrador Retriever, Sh

Tish, Border Collie, George
Aspen, Golden Retriever, Lis
Jagen, Border Collie, Chris
Kat, Border Collie, Elizabet
Favor, Poodle (Standard), La
Indy, Border Collie, Kathlee

Pepper,

Phoebe,

Border Collie, Carol

All-American, Dudley

Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vi

Justice,

Poodle (Miniature),

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Lis
Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Pat
Fanny, All-American, Louise

Cruiser,

Shetland Sheepdog,

Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Pip
Chic, Border Collie, Meredit
Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kat

Bounce,

Border Collie, Jim E

Jack, Border Collie, Dudley
Izzie, Golden Retriever, Lis

Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smu

Mayhem,

Miniature Schnauzer,

Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Rob
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Su

Brodie,

Shetland Sheepdog, S

Self
is
rrier, Julie Rice

Ring 1: Premier Standard
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Devon, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Rice
Molly, Parson Russell Terrier, Susan Lutz

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Tantivy,

Cavalier King Charl

Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher
Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
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Mica, Collie (Rough), Judy S
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Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard
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24107 K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Stacy Garvin
24108 Betts, Doberman Pinscher, Fred Ochsner
24109 Peyton, Poodle (Standard), Barbara Carper
24111 Sunny, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
24115 Kerri, Collie (Rough), William Watson
24116 Bird, Border Collie, Dudley Fontaine

24301 Tessa, German Shepherd Dog, Baptist Knaven
24302 Exene, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

20101 Sizzle, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20102 Vegas, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Johnson
20103 Tish, Border Collie, George Collins

20207 Aspen, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

20115 Flip, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

20114 Jagen, Border Collie, Chris Elliott

20304 Ares, Border Collie, Nicole Bozich

20112 Sweep, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

20305 Neo, Australian Shepherd, Tom Savarese

20109 Kat, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

20111 Texas, Border Collie, Kathleen M. DeGiule
20113 Favor, Poodle (Standard), Laura Boyce

20201 Janey, All-American, Margaret Ann Harper
20204 Cajun, Poodle (Standard), Anne Stewart Morris
20206 Coal, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
20302 Ryder, Australian Shepherd, Erin Campbell
20303 Maji, Portuguese Water Dog, Judith Allen
20401 Casey, 0l1ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan
20402 Hannah, German Shepherd Dog, Catherine Joesten
20403 Josie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kim Perry

20205 Slater, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

20105 Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
20202 Minnie, Collie (Smooth), Michele Brane

20203 Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
20116 Keeper, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20117 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

20118 Pepper, Border Collie, Carol Collins

16101 Finn, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16109 Roi, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16118 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Wells

16110 Ela, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

16115 Fanny, All-American, Louise Quella

16108 Tipsy, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
16111 CiCi, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley

16112 Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vicky Gillow

16113 Justice, Poodle (Miniature), Jane p. Smith

16114 Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Wallace

16116 Crush, Shetland Sheepdog, Alison Tickle

16117 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary R. Dolan

16119 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Piper M. Novick

16202 Pepper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David A. Moore
16203 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Randi Martin

16207 Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Schaffer

16305 Kiss, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Susan Jackson
16401 Oscar, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16103 Bounce, Border Collie, Jim Elliott

16106 Audie, All-American, Nicole Bozich

16206 Chic, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

16301 Harris, Border Terrier, Linda Ladner

16121 Jax, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16302 Bright, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16201 Izzie, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

12117 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

12116 Raven, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12301 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

12202 Red, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
12106 Beamer, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12103 Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smunt

12104 Mayhem, Miniature Schnauzer, Christina Tracey
12105 Jesse, Rat Terrier, Robin Rudolph

12107 Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Roback

12109 Birdie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Brona Hicks
12111 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

12113 Devon, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Rice

12114 Molly, Parson Russell Terrier, Susan Lutz



12302 Zoey, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
12401 Roxy, Keeshond, Kathleen A. Bloden
12108 Rinah, Border Terrier, David Raper
12101 Ema, Cocker Spaniel, Paula Buchma
12403 Julia, All-American, Louise Quella

8101 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

8111 Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher

8104 Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

8108 Bo, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

8109 Niki, Papillon, Barbara Bray

8112 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8114 Denali, Papillon, Anne H. Rees

8115 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8110 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

8116 George, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh

8119 Simba, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8203 Toby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amy English

8103 Tantivy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8105 Dixie, Yorkshire Terrier, Holly Dodge

8201 Ben, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
8202 Flirt, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

8121 Breeze, Havanese, Sandy Fisher

8118 Reese, Papillon, Toni Moody

8120 Token, Pomeranian, Jill Blum

4201 Joie, Dachshund (Longhaired), Judith Arnold
4203 Starla, Dachshund (Longhaired), Judith Arnold

Ring 1: Open Standard

24501 Jackson, Gordon Setter, Diane Mary Dargay
24502 Colt, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

20502 Blaze, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
20503 Striker, Border Collie, Melissa Smith Boles

16501 Cody, All-American, Linda Sanders
16502 Link, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Stephanie Lowe
16601 Image, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

12502 Sidney, Boston Terrier, Cyndy W. Ochsner
12503 Zig-Zag, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
12601 Zetta, Keeshond, Kathleen Bloden

8501 Nala, Papillon, Lori Lipkin
8503 Posey 2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8601 Rose, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra H. Averitt

Ring 1: Novice Standard
24901 Lyra, Belgian Malinois, Elizabeth Phelps
20703 Drogon, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

16702 Raylan, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Bray

16802 Joey, Australian Shepherd, Denise Johnson

16804 Action, Border Collie, Bonnie Buchanan

16805 Molly, Boxer, Tamara Lyn Davis

16806 Storm, Labrador Retriever, Jane Elizabeth Fitzin
16807 Echo, Australian Shepherd, Paula Thomason

12701 Moxie, Parson Russell Terrier, Deborah Williamson
12704 Laney, All-American, Keith Collins-Clapp
12801 Pen, Poodle (Miniature), Kathy Evans

8802 Reuben, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra H. Averitt



Saturday, October 29, 2016

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

4203 Starla, Dachshund (Longhaired), Judith Arnold
4202 Carter, Norwich Terrier, Debra Lang
4201 Joie, Dachshund (Longhaired), Judith Arnold

8120 Token, Pomeranian, Jill Blum

8111 Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher

8118 Reese, Papillon, Toni Moody

8119 Simba, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8201 Ben, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
8202 Flirt, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

8103 Tantivy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8301 Beckham, Papillon, Breanne Long

8205 Cameron, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet Rood
8117 Ante, Papillon, Lauren Tapyrik

8116 George, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8110 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

8115 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8114 Denali, Papillon, Anne H. Rees

8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8112 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

8109 Niki, Papillon, Barbara Bray

8108 Bo, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

8106 Elmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Thomas B. Givens
8121 Breeze, Havanese, Sandy Fisher

8104 Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

8102 Lilah, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8101 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

12101 Ema, Cocker Spaniel, Paula Buchma

12108 Rinah, Border Terrier, David Raper

12102 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelly Threlkeld

12402 Farley, All-American, Byron Dail

12401 Roxy, Keeshond, Kathleen A. Bloden

12302 Zoey, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson

12301 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

12201 Mariah, Pyrenean Shepherd, Nancy Rawlinson
12111 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

12110 Kit, Border Terrier, Jeanne Simmons

12109 Birdie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Brona Hicks
12107 Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Roback

12105 Jesse, Rat Terrier, Robin Rudolph

12104 Mayhem, Miniature Schnauzer, Christina Tracey
12103 Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smunt

12202 Red, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
12106 Beamer, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12116 Raven, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12117 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

16303 Violett, All-American, Willow Martin

16302 Bright, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16121 Jax, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16402 Tater, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy

16206 Chic, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

16106 Audie, All-American, Nicole Bozich

16103 Bounce, Border Collie, Jim Elliott

16105 Rembrandt, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

16104 Phoebe, All-American, Dudley Fontaine

16403 Rio, American Staffordshire Terrier, Susan McMickle
16401 Oscar, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16305 Kiss, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Susan Jackson
16304 Troy, Shetland Sheepdog, Marla Bowman

16207 Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Schaffer

16202 Pepper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David A. Moore
16120 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes

16110 Ela, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

16119 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Piper M. Novick

16117 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary R. Dolan



16116 Crush, Shetland Sheepdog, Alison Tickle

16114 Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Wallace

16113 Justice, Poodle (Miniature), Jane p. Smith

16112 Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vicky Gillow

16111 CiCi, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley

16108 Tipsy, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
16107 Wren, Boykin Spaniel, Karen Gilliam

16203 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Randi Martin

16109 Roi, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16101 Finn, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16204 River, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy

20117 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

20116 Keeper, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20118 Pepper, Border Collie, Carol Collins

20203 Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
20105 Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
20202 Minnie, Collie (Smooth), Michele Brane

20401 Casey, 0l1ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan
20302 Ryder, Australian Shepherd, Erin Campbell
20301 Callon, Australian Shepherd, Sheena Lunsmann
20206 Coal, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
20204 Cajun, Poodle (Standard), Anne Stewart Morris
20201 Janey, All-American, Margaret Ann Harper
20120 Skid, Australian Shepherd, Mary F. See

20111 Texas, Border Collie, Kathleen M. DeGiule
20110 Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria Newland
20109 Kat, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

20108 Pax, Labrador Retriever, Eleanor Hawkins
20107 Circuit, Border Collie, Patrick Ronca

20106 Puzzle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Aimee Gibbs
20112 Sweep, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

20304 Ares, Border Collie, Nicole Bozich

20114 Jagen, Border Collie, Chris Elliott

20115 Flip, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

20102 Vegas, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Johnson
20101 Sizzle, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20103 Tish, Border Collie, George Collins

24302 Exene, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24114 Kyra, Briard, Kathleen Fitzpatrick

24113 Ollie, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Tracy Brainard
24111 Sunny, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
24110 Mica, Collie (Rough), Judy Smotrel

24109 Peyton, Poodle (Standard), Barbara Carper
24108 Betts, Doberman Pinscher, Fred Ochsner
24107 K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Stacy Garvin
24106 Twitch, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich
24119 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24103 Charlie, Giant Schnauzer, Amy Reynolds
24102 Lehigh, Akita, Janice Jones

24304 Quest, Bouvier des Flandres, David Raper
24115 Kerri, Collie (Rough), William Watson
24117 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
24116 Bird, Border Collie, Dudley Fontaine
24118 Hope, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
24105 Joy, Collie (Smooth), Brian Brane

24101 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

Ring 1: Open Standard

8503 Posey 2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8502 Cami, Papillon, Anne H. Rees
8501 Nala, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

12601 Zetta, Keeshond, Kathleen Bloden
12503 Zig-Zag, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
12502 Sidney, Boston Terrier, Cyndy W. Ochsner

16602 Penny, All-American, Cynthia McNeely

16601 Image, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16503 Ziva, Border Collie, Stephanie Waicus

16502 Link, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Stephanie Lowe

20503 Striker, Border Collie, Melissa Smith Boles



20502

24503
24502
24501

8803
8801

12901
12801
12704
12703
12701

16801
16807
16804
16702
16701

20703
20701
20702

8117
8112
8103
8101

12112
12111
12107
12104
12103
12102

16205
16103
16105
16207
16206
16119
16117
16114
16113
16112
16111
16104

20118
20117
20109
20108
20114
20103

24118
24107
24117
24116

4203
4202
4201

8120

Blaze,

Jake,
Colt,

Jackson,

Willow,

American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky

Labrador Retriever,
Collie (Rough),
Gordon Setter,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Cricket, All-American, Kathy

Bucky,

Pen, Poodle

Laney,
Moxie,

Aero,
Echo,

Action,
Raylan,

Drogon,
Pebbles,
Pistol,

Ante,
Joey,

Tantivy,

Acela,

Brodie,

Riley,
Dino,

Zing,

Jack, Border Collie,

Bounce, Border Collie,

All-American,
(Miniature),
All-American,
Tap, Shetland Sheepdog,

Julie Berke
Jim Smotrel
Diane Mary Dargay

Ring 1: Novice Standard

Bob Miller
G. Dail

Robin Russell

Kathy Evans
Keith Collins-Clapp
Shelly Threlkeld

Parson Russell Terrier, Deborah Williamson

Border Collie,

Melody Ronca

Australian Shepherd, Paula Thomason

Border Collie,
Shetland Sheepdog,
Kayleigh, Border Collie,

Border Collie,
Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Bonnie Buchanan
Barbara Bray
Kathleen Johnson

Elizabeth Ampleford
Sheena Lunsmann
Melody Ronca

Ring 1: Premier JWW

Papillon, Lauren Tapyrik

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm

Papillon, Jill Blum

Shetland Sheepdog,
Shetland Sheepdog,

Maria Kenny

Stephanie Spencer
Suzanne Walsh

Lowchen, Donald M. Roback
Mayhem, Miniature
Treasure, Beagle,

Shetland Sheepdog,

Rembrandt, Beagle,

Ernie,
Chic,
Dash,

Golden Retriever,
Border Collie,
Shetland Sheepdog,

Cruiser, Shetland

Surf,

Shetland Sheepdog,

Schnauzer,

Christina Tracey

Marsha Smunt

Shelly Threlkeld

Dudley Fontaine
Jim Elliott

Amanda Stipe

Kathleen Schaffer
Meredith Cardenas
Piper M. Novick

Sheepdog, Mary R. Dolan

Justice, Poodle (Miniature),

Asher,
cici,

Phoebe,

Pepper,

Indy,

Jagen,

Hope,
K. T.,

Dooley,
Bird, Border Collie,

Shetland Sheepdog,
Shetland Sheepdog,
All-American, Dudley

Labrador Retriever,
Belgian Sheepdog,
American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
Dudley Fontaine

Starla, Dachshund

Carter,

Joie,

Token,

Pomeranian,

Norwich Terrier,
Dachshund (Longhaired),

Border Collie, Carol
Border Collie,
Kat, Border Collie,
Pax, Labrador Retriever,
Border Collie,
Tish, Border Collie,

Patricia Wallace

Jane p. Smith

Vicky Gillow
Britt Kisley

Fontaine

Collins

Kathleen Johnson
Elizabeth Ampleford
Eleanor Hawkins

Chris Elliott
George Collins

Shirley Weigel
Stacy Garvin

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

(Longhaired), Judith Arnold

Jill Blum

Debra Lang

Judith Arnold



8111 Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher

8118 Reese, Papillon, Toni Moody

8119 Simba, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8503 Posey 2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8201 Ben, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
8202 Flirt, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

8103 Tantivy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8301 Beckham, Papillon, Breanne Long

8205 Cameron, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet Rood
8117 Ante, Papillon, Lauren Tapyrik

8115 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8114 Denali, Papillon, Anne H. Rees

8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8112 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

8109 Niki, Papillon, Barbara Bray

8108 Bo, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

8107 Bella, All-American, Robin Russell

8106 Elmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Thomas B. Givens
8121 Breeze, Havanese, Sandy Fisher

8104 Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

8101 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

8501 Nala, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8116 George, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh

12503 Zig-Zag, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
12101 Ema, Cocker Spaniel, Paula Buchma

12108 Rinah, Border Terrier, David Raper

12102 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelly Threlkeld

12502 Sidney, Boston Terrier, Cyndy W. Ochsner

12401 Roxy, Keeshond, Kathleen A. Bloden

12301 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

12111 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

12110 Kit, Border Terrier, Jeanne Simmons

12109 Birdie, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Brona Hicks
12107 Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Roback

12105 Jesse, Rat Terrier, Robin Rudolph

12104 Mayhem, Miniature Schnauzer, Christina Tracey
12103 Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smunt

12202 Red, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
12106 Beamer, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12116 Raven, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12117 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

12302 Zoey, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson

16303 Violett, All-American, Willow Martin

16121 Jax, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16108 Tipsy, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
16206 Chic, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

16103 Bounce, Border Collie, Jim Elliott

16105 Rembrandt, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

16602 Penny, All-American, Cynthia McNeely

16403 Rio, American Staffordshire Terrier, Susan McMickle
16401 Oscar, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16305 Kiss, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Susan Jackson
16304 Troy, Shetland Sheepdog, Marla Bowman

16302 Bright, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16207 Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Schaffer

16204 River, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy

16202 Pepper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David A. Moore
16110 Ela, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

16120 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes

16119 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Piper M. Novick

16117 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary R. Dolan

16116 Crush, Shetland Sheepdog, Alison Tickle

16114 Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Wallace

16113 Justice, Poodle (Miniature), Jane p. Smith

16112 Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vicky Gillow

16111 CiCi, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley

16107 Wren, Boykin Spaniel, Karen Gilliam

16106 Audie, All-American, Nicole Bozich

16203 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Randi Martin

16101 Finn, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader

20117 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

20116 Keeper, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan
20118 Pepper, Border Collie, Carol Collins
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20203
20105
20202
20401
20301
20206
20204
20201
20120
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20106
20502
20112
20114
20115
20102
20101
20103

24302
24502
24116
24114
24113
24112
24111
24109
24107
24106
24119
24103
24102
24304
24115
24108
24117
24118
24105
24110
24101

8801

12704
12601
12402

16702
16503
16502
16402

20801
20503
20304
20302

24503
24501

8803
8701

12901
12801
12703

Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel

Minnie, Collie (Smooth), Michele Brane

Casey, 0l1ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan

Callon, Australian Shepherd, Sheena Lunsmann

Coal, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
Cajun, Poodle (Standard), Anne Stewart Morris

Janey, All-American, Margaret Ann Harper

Skid, Australian Shepherd, Mary F. See

Texas, Border Collie, Kathleen M. DeGiule

Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria Newland

Kat, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

Pax, Labrador Retriever, Eleanor Hawkins

Circuit, Border Collie, Patrick Ronca

Puzzle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Aimee Gibbs
Blaze, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sonia Bincarousky
Sweep, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

Jagen, Border Collie, Chris Elliott

Flip, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

Vegas, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Johnson

Sizzle, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

Tish, Border Collie, George Collins

Exene, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
Colt, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

Bird, Border Collie, Dudley Fontaine
Kyra, Briard, Kathleen Fitzpatrick

Ollie, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Tracy Brainard
Chase, Poodle (Standard), Diane Divine
Sunny, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
Peyton, Poodle (Standard), Barbara Carper
K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Stacy Garvin
Twitch, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich
Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
Charlie, Giant Schnauzer, Amy Reynolds
Lehigh, Akita, Janice Jones

Quest, Bouvier des Flandres, David Raper
Kerri, Collie (Rough), William Watson
Betts, Doberman Pinscher, Fred Ochsner
Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
Hope, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
Joy, Collie (Smooth), Brian Brane

Mica, Collie (Rough), Judy Smotrel
Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

Ring 1: Open JWW
Cricket, All-American, Kathy G. Dail

Laney, All-American, Keith Collins-Clapp
Zetta, Keeshond, Kathleen Bloden
Farley, All-American, Byron Dail

Raylan, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Bray

Ziva, Border Collie, Stephanie Waicus

Link, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Stephanie Lowe
Tater, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy

Chelsea, 0ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan
Striker, Border Collie, Melissa Smith Boles
Ares, Border Collie, Nicole Bozich

Ryder, Australian Shepherd, Erin Campbell

Jake, Labrador Retriever, Julie Berke
Jackson, Gordon Setter, Diane Mary Dargay
Ring 1: Novice JWW

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bob Miller
Olive, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

Bucky, All-American, Robin Russell

Pen, Poodle (Miniature), Kathy Evans
Tap, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelly Threlkeld
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12701

16801
16804
16601

20704
20703
20701
20702

Moxie, Parson Russell Terrier, Deborah Williamson

Aero, Border Collie, Melody Ronca
Action, Border Collie, Bonnie Buchanan
Image, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

Janey, Poodle (Standard), Lauren Tapyrik
Drogon, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford
Pebbles, Border Collie, Sheena Lunsmann
Pistol, Border Collie, Melody Ronca
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Sunday, October 30, 2016

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24119 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24110 Mica, Collie (Rough), Judy Smotrel

24118 Hope, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
24117 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
24115 Kerri, Collie (Rough), William Watson
24304 Quest, Bouvier des Flandres, David Raper
24108 Betts, Doberman Pinscher, Fred Ochsner
24102 Lehigh, Akita, Janice Jones

24103 Charlie, Giant Schnauzer, Amy Reynolds
24104 Lucky, Golden Retriever, Robin Sowell
24105 Joy, Collie (Smooth), Brian Brane

24302 Exene, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24106 Twitch, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich
24107 K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Stacy Garvin
24109 Peyton, Poodle (Standard), Barbara Carper
24111 Sunny, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
24112 Chase, Poodle (Standard), Diane Divine
24113 Ollie, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Tracy Brainard
24114 Kyra, Briard, Kathleen Fitzpatrick

24116 Bird, Border Collie, Dudley Fontaine
24301 Tessa, German Shepherd Dog, Baptist Knaven
24303 Ennis, All-American, Connie Harter

24502 Colt, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

24101 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

20118 Pepper, Border Collie, Carol Collins

20102 Vegas, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Johnson
20101 Sizzle, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20104 Phenomenon, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle
20207 Aspen, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

20115 Flip, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

20501 Tucker, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
20112 Sweep, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

20106 Puzzle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Aimee Gibbs
20107 Circuit, Border Collie, Patrick Ronca

20108 Pax, Labrador Retriever, Eleanor Hawkins

20109 Kat, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

20110 Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria Newland

20111 Texas, Border Collie, Kathleen M. DeGiule
20120 Skid, Australian Shepherd, Mary F. See

20204 Cajun, Poodle (Standard), Anne Stewart Morris
20301 Callon, Australian Shepherd, Sheena Lunsmann
20401 Casey, 0l1ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan
20402 Hannah, German Shepherd Dog, Catherine Joesten
20105 Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
20205 Slater, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

20203 Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

20103 Tish, Border Collie, George Collins

20117 Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

20116 Keeper, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20119 Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

16203 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Randi Martin

16306 Quincy, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Spencer
16118 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Wells

16121 Jax, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
16110 Ela, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

16204 River, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy

16106 Audie, All-American, Nicole Bozich

16107 Wren, Boykin Spaniel, Karen Gilliam

16111 CiCi, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley

16112 Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vicky Gillow

16113 Justice, Poodle (Miniature), Jane p. Smith

16114 Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Wallace

16116 Crush, Shetland Sheepdog, Alison Tickle

16120 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes

16202 Pepper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David A. Moore
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16207 Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Schaffer

16302 Bright, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe

16304 Troy, Shetland Sheepdog, Marla Bowman

16305 Kiss, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Susan Jackson
16401 Oscar, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16403 Rio, American Staffordshire Terrier, Susan McMickle
16105 Rembrandt, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

16206 Chic, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

16102 Atomic, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

16303 Violett, All-American, Willow Martin

16201 Izzie, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

16101 Finn, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader

12302 Zoey, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
12116 Raven, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12202 Red, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
12301 Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

12106 Beamer, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12103 Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smunt

12104 Mayhem, Miniature Schnauzer, Christina Tracey
12105 Jesse, Rat Terrier, Robin Rudolph

12107 Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Roback

12110 Kit, Border Terrier, Jeanne Simmons

12111 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

12113 Devon, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Rice
12115 Kara, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Hubbartt

12201 Mariah, Pyrenean Shepherd, Nancy Rawlinson
12401 Roxy, Keeshond, Kathleen A. Bloden

12102 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelly Threlkeld
12108 Rinah, Border Terrier, David Raper

12502 Sidney, Boston Terrier, Cyndy W. Ochsner
12112 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Spencer
12101 Ema, Cocker Spaniel, Paula Buchma

12503 Zig-Zag, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson

8119 Simba, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8111 Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher

8116 George, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8104 Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

8101 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

8107 Bella, All-American, Robin Russell

8108 Bo, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

8109 Niki, Papillon, Barbara Bray

8112 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny
8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8114 Denali, Papillon, Anne H. Rees

8115 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8203 Toby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amy English
8205 Cameron, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet Rood
8103 Tantivy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8201 Ben, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
8105 Dixie, Yorkshire Terrier, Holly Dodge
8202 Flirt, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann
8501 Nala, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8121 Breeze, Havanese, Sandy Fisher

8503 Posey 2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8118 Reese, Papillon, Toni Moody

4202 Carter, Norwich Terrier, Debra Lang

Ring 1: Open JWW
24504 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

20303 Maji, Portuguese Water Dog, Judith Allen
20304 Ares, Border Collie, Nicole Bozich

20503 Striker, Border Collie, Melissa Smith Boles
20801 Chelsea, 0ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan

16402 Tater, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy
16502 Link, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Stephanie Lowe
16503 Ziva, Border Collie, Stephanie Waicus

16702 Raylan, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Bray

12403 Julia, All-American, Louise Quella
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12501 Kai, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Hubbartt
12505 Lexi, Rat Terrier, Debbie Crews

12601 Zetta, Keeshond, Kathleen Bloden

12704 Laney, All-American, Keith Collins-Clapp

8502 Cami, Papillon, Anne H. Rees

Ring 1: Novice JWW

20702 Pistol, Border Collie, Melody Ronca

20504 Stella Belle, Australian Shepherd, Jane Hefner-Brightwell
20701 Pebbles, Border Collie, Sheena Lunsmann

20703 Drogon, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford

20901 Jet, All-American, Anna Hamlett

16601 Image, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

16701 Kayleigh, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

16803 Roddy, All-American, Rick McMickle

16804 Action, Border Collie, Bonnie Buchanan

16806 Storm, Labrador Retriever, Jane Elizabeth Fitzin
16807 Echo, Australian Shepherd, Paula Thomason

16801 Aero, Border Collie, Melody Ronca

12504 Jazz Marie, Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Meeks

12701 Moxie, Parson Russell Terrier, Deborah Williamson
12702 Tulip, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley

12801 Pen, Poodle (Miniature), Kathy Evans

8601 Rose, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra H. Averitt
8602 Rainie, Basset Hound, Linda Self

8701 Olive, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

8803 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bob Miller

8804 Spriggans, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Rice

8805 Storm, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alane Landry

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24119 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24110 Mica, Collie (Rough), Judy Smotrel

24118 Hope, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
24117 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
24116 Bird, Border Collie, Dudley Fontaine
24115 Kerri, Collie (Rough), William Watson
24304 Quest, Bouvier des Flandres, David Raper
24102 Lehigh, Akita, Janice Jones

24103 Charlie, Giant Schnauzer, Amy Reynolds
24104 Lucky, Golden Retriever, Robin Sowell
24302 Exene, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
24105 Joy, Collie (Smooth), Brian Brane

24106 Twitch, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich
24107 K. T., Belgian Sheepdog, Stacy Garvin
24108 Betts, Doberman Pinscher, Fred Ochsner
24109 Peyton, Poodle (Standard), Barbara Carper
24111 Sunny, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
24113 Ollie, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Tracy Brainard
24114 Kyra, Briard, Kathleen Fitzpatrick

24301 Tessa, German Shepherd Dog, Baptist Knaven
24303 Ennis, All-American, Connie Harter

24101 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll

20118 Pepper, Border Collie, Carol Collins

20102 Vegas, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Johnson
20101 Sizzle, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan

20104 Phenomenon, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle
20207 Aspen, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

20115 Flip, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

20112 Sweep, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas
20304 Ares, Border Collie, Nicole Bozich

20106 Puzzle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Aimee Gibbs
20107 Circuit, Border Collie, Patrick Ronca

20108 Pax, Labrador Retriever, Eleanor Hawkins
20109 Kat, Border Collie, Elizabeth Ampleford
20110 Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria Newland
20111 Texas, Border Collie, Kathleen M. DeGiule
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20120
20204
20301
20303
20401
20402
20205
20105
20203
20103
20117
20116
20119

16204
16109
16203
16118
16121
16107
16111
16112
16113
16114
16116
16120
16202
16207
16110
16304
16305
16401
16403
16105
16104
16206
16106
16102
16402
16302
16303
16201
16101

12116
12202
12301
12106
12103
12104
12105
12107
12110
12111
12112
12113
12115
12201
12302
12401
12403
12102
12108
12101

8111
8104
8101
8107
8108
8109
8112
8113
8114
8115
8116

Skid, Australian Shepherd, Mary F. See

Cajun, Poodle (Standard), Anne Stewart Morris
Callon, Australian Shepherd, Sheena Lunsmann
Maji, Portuguese Water Dog, Judith Allen
Casey, 0ld English Sheepdog, Grace Caplan
Hannah, German Shepherd Dog, Catherine Joesten
Slater, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel

Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel
Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina Landoll
Tish, Border Collie, George Collins

Indy, Border Collie, Kathleen Johnson

Keeper, Border Collie, Thelma Dunnivan
Damuraz, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

River, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy
Roi, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe
Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Randi Martin
Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Wells

Jax, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
Wren, Boykin Spaniel, Karen Gilliam

CiCi, Shetland Sheepdog, Britt Kisley
Asher, Shetland Sheepdog, Vicky Gillow
Justice, Poodle (Miniature), Jane p. Smith
Surf, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Wallace
Crush, Shetland Sheepdog, Alison Tickle
Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes

Pepper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David A.

Ernie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Schaffer

Ela, Border Collie, Paula Buchma

Troy, Shetland Sheepdog, Marla Bowman

Kiss, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Susan Jackson
Oscar, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

Rio, American Staffordshire Terrier, Susan McMickle
Rembrandt, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

Phoebe, All-American, Dudley Fontaine

Chic, Border Collie, Meredith Cardenas

Audie, All-American, Nicole Bozich

Atomic, Border Collie, Merritt Speagle

Tater, Labrador Retriever, Tammy Abernethy
Bright, Pyrenean Shepherd, Stephanie Lowe
Violett, All-American, Willow Martin

Izzie, Golden Retriever, Lisa Wells

Finn, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader

Raven, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
Red, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban
Ziva, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

Beamer, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann
Treasure, Beagle, Marsha Smunt

Mayhem, Miniature Schnauzer, Christina Tracey
Jesse, Rat Terrier, Robin Rudolph

Dino, Lowchen, Donald M. Roback

Kit, Border Terrier, Jeanne Simmons

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Spencer
Devon, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Rice
Kara, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Hubbartt
Mariah, Pyrenean Shepherd, Nancy Rawlinson
Zoey, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
Roxy, Keeshond, Kathleen A. Bloden

Julia, All-American, Louise Quella

Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelly Threlkeld
Rinah, Border Terrier, David Raper

Ema, Cocker Spaniel, Paula Buchma

Dash, Papillon, Sandy Fisher

Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Bella, All-American, Robin Russell

Bo, Havanese, Marsha Gintis

Niki, Papillon, Barbara Bray

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny
Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski
Denali, Papillon, Anne H. Rees

Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

George, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh

Moore
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8119 Simba, Papillon, Lori Lipkin

8203 Toby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amy English

8205 Cameron, Shetland Sheepdog, Harriet Rood

8103 Tantivy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8201 Ben, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Paul Urban

8105 Dixie, Yorkshire Terrier, Holly Dodge

8202 Flirt, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

8121 Breeze, Havanese, Sandy Fisher

8118 Reese, Papillon, Toni Moody

8110 Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

4202 Carter, Norwich Terrier, Debra Lang
4401 Music, Rat Terrier, Patricia Meeks

Ring 1: Open Standard

24502 Colt, Collie (Rough), Jim Smotrel
24504 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

20501 Tucker, Miniature American Shepherd, Esther Shrader
20503 Striker, Border Collie, Melissa Smith Boles
20504 Stella Belle, Australian Shepherd, Jane Hefner-Brightwell

16502 Link, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Stephanie Lowe
16503 Ziva, Border Collie, Stephanie Waicus
16601 Image, Border Collie, Janet Velenovsky

12501 Kai, Poodle (Miniature), Beth Hubbartt

12502 Sidney, Boston Terrier, Cyndy W. Ochsner
12503 Zig-Zag, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara M. Peterson
12504 Jazz Marie, Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Meeks
12505 Lexi, Rat Terrier, Debbie Crews

12601 Zetta, Keeshond, Kathleen Bloden

8501 Nala, Papillon, Lori Lipkin
8503 Posey 2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula M. Walsh
8601 Rose, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra H. Averitt

Ring 1: Novice Standard

20702 Pistol, Border Collie, Melody Ronca
20701 Pebbles, Border Collie, Sheena Lunsmann
20901 Jet, All-American, Anna Hamlett

16807 Echo, Australian Shepherd, Paula Thomason

16806 Storm, Labrador Retriever, Jane Elizabeth Fitzin
16702 Raylan, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Bray

16803 Roddy, All-American, Rick McMickle

16804 Action, Border Collie, Bonnie Buchanan

16801 Aero, Border Collie, Melody Ronca

12701 Moxie, Parson Russell Terrier, Deborah Williamson
12703 Tap, Shetland Sheepdog, Shelly Threlkeld

12704 Laney, All-American, Keith Collins-Clapp

12801 Pen, Poodle (Miniature), Kathy Evans

8802 Reuben, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra H. Averitt
8803 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bob Miller

4801 Levi, All-American, Paula Thomason
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